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San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools - East Valley Operations 
TBD, Area Director   vacant@sbcss.net 

Richard Frederick, Administrator     richard.frederick@sbcss.net     
Bernadine Hollingsworth, Principal    berndine.hollingsworth@sbcss.net 

Lily Chang, Curriculum Specialist     lily.chang@sbcss.net 
601 North E Street, San Bernardino, CA 92415 

Ph. 909-386-2722     Fax 909-386-5791     www.sbcss.k12.ca.us 

Redlands Unified School District 

Patti Buchmiller, Executive Director, Special Services 

33 West Lugonia Avenue, Redlands, CA 92374 
Ph. 909-748-6962     Fax 909-748-6992 

patti_buchmiller@redlands.k12.ca.us     www.redlands.k12.ca.us 

Rim of the World Unified School District 

Torri Burke, Director, Special Services 

P.O. Box 430, Lake Arrowhead, CA 92352 
Ph. 909-336-4118     Fax 909-336-4162 

torri_burke@rimsd.k12.ca.us     www.rimsd.k12.ca.us 

Yucaipa-Calimesa Joint Unified School District 

Leslie Burghardt, Executive Director, Student Services 

35912 Avenue H, Yucaipa, CA 92399 
Ph. 909-790-8550  ext. 5301     Fax 909-790-8541 

leslie_burghardt@ycjusd.us     www.yucaipaschools.com 

Rialto Unified School District 

Dr. Sonya Scott, Lead Special Services Agent 

182 East Walnut Avenue, Rialto, CA 92376 
Ph. 909-820-7700 ext. 2371     Fax 909-421-3471 
sscott@rialtousd.org     www.rialto.k12.ca.us 

Colton Joint Unified School District 

Rob Pearson, Director, Pupil Personnel Services 

850 E. Washington, Colton, CA 92324 
Ph. 909-580-5002 ext. 6336     Fax 909-876-4080 
rob_pearson@cjusd.net     www.colton.k12.ca.us 
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Administration 
Patty Metheny, Ed.D. 

Chief Administrative Officer   
909-252-4507  

patty.metheny@sbcss.net  

Support Staff 
Celida Guerrero 

SELPA Services Specialist 
909-252-4564 

celida.guerrero@sbcss.net 

Due Process 
Rick Homutoff, Ed.D. 
Program Manager  
909-252-4541 

rick.homutoff@sbcss.net  

Sonya Cain 
MIS Program Technician 

909-252-4509 
sonya.cain@sbcss.net 

Regional, Compliance & ADR Services 
Jennifer Brooksby 
Program Manager 
909-252-4521 

jennifer.brooksby@sbcss.net 

Robin Robbins 
SELPA Services Specialist 

909-252-4541 
robin.robbins@sbcss.net 

Behavioral Health 
Tracy Schroeder 
Program Manager  
909-252-4522 

tracy.schroeder@sbcss.net  

Program Specialists 
Courtney Beatty 
Program Specialist  
909-252-4519 

courtney.beatty@sbcss.net 

Fiscal Services 
Andrea Tennyson 
SELPA Consultant 
909-252-4508 

andrea.tennyson@sbcss.net 

 
Ginger Carlucci 
Program Specialist  
909-252-4181 

ginger.carlucci@sbcss.net 
 

Support Staff 
Rosalva Contreras 
Administrative Assistant 

909-252-4507 
rosalva.contreras@sbcss.net  

Susanne Ferguson 
Program Specialist  
909-252-4524 

colleen.meland@sbcss.net 

Elizabeth Coronel 
Finance Specialist 
909-252-4542 

elizabeth.coronel@sbcss.net  

Colleen Meland 
Program Specialist  
909-252-4525 

colleen.meland@sbcss.net 

Tami Goldstein 
SELPA Services Specialist 

909-252-4502 
tami.goldstein@sbcss.net 

Shannon Vogt 
Program Specialist  
909-252-4523  

shannon.vogt@sbcss.net 
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Occupational Therapy  
Jo-Ann Vargas 

Lead School Occupational Therapist II 
909-252-4538 

joann.vargas@sbcss.net  

 

 
Danielle Allen 

School Occupational Therapist II 
909-252-4518 

danielle.allen@sbcss.net  

 

 
Nicole Blizzard 

School Occupational Therapist II 
909-252-4513 

nicole.blizzard@sbcss.net 

 
 

Tania Canales 
Contract Certified Occupational Therapist Assistant 

909-252-4564 
tania.canales@sbcss.net   

 
 
 
  

Patricia Chavez 
School Occupational Therapist II 

909-252-4511 
patricia.chavez@sbcss.net 

 

 
Tara Douglas 

Certified Occupational Therapist Assistant 
909-252-4578 

tara.douglas@sbcss.net  

 

 
Elisa Lucero 

Contract Certified Occupational Therapist Assistant 
909-252-4564 

elisa.lucero@sbcss.net 

 
Tracey Ravanzo 

School Occupational Therapist II 
909-252-4175 

tracey.ravanzo@sbcss.net  

 

 
Physical Therapy 
Belinda Block 

School Physical Therapist 
909-252-4544 

 

 
 

 

Transition Partnership Program 
Helen Junker 

Transition Project Assistant  
909-252-4514 

helen.junker@sbcss.net 

Vera Diaz 
Work Incentive Technician 

909-252-4539  
vera.diaz@sbcss.net 

April Gomez 
Transition Case Technician 

909-252-4517 
april.gomez@sbcss.net 

Sandie Gutierrez 
Transition Case Technician 

909-252-4516 
sandie.gutierrez@sbcss.net 

Sapoaluga ñSuziò Toki 
Work Incentive Technician 

909-252-4520 
sapoaluga.toki@sbcss.net 

Danette Villalobos 
Transition Case Technician 

909-252-4515 
danette.villalobos@sbcss.net 

Behavioral Health Counselors 
Stacy Gray 

Behavioral Health Counselor  
909-252-4510  

stacy.gray@sbcss.net 

Sepehr Kalantari 
Behavioral Health Counselor 

909-252-4546 
sepehr.kalantari@sbcss.net 

Sonia Chavez 
Behavioral Health Counselor 

909-252-4537 
sonya.chavez@sbcss.net 
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 CALENDER 

August 2024  

September 2024  

October 2024  

November & December 2024  

January 2025 

February 2025  

March, April, & May  2025  

TOPICS 

Assessment and  Eligibility   

Autism  

Deaf Hard of Hearing (DHH)   

Diagnostic Center Professional Development Opportunities   

Early Childhood  

Educationally Related Mental Health Services  (ERMHS)  

Leadership 

New Teacher Professional Development  

Occupational and Physical School-Based Therapy 

Parent Education  

Professional Crisis Management (PCM)  

SEIS Techs Collaborative Meetings  

School Psychology  

Speech-Language Pathology 

Supporting Inclusive Practices  

Transition   

Meet Our Presenters   
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DATE TIME TITLE PAGE 

08/20/24 8:00-3:00 
Transition Partnership Program (TPP) Teacher & Paraprofessional 
Training 

65 

08/22/24 2:00-4:00 Mastering the Art of the DHH Itinerant  20 

08/27/24 6:00-8:30pm 
Evening Parents & Transition Support Staff: Adult Transition Information 
Meetings 

46 / 66 

08/29/24 9:30-3:30 
Daytime Parents & Transition Support Staff: Adult Transition Information 
Meeting 

47 / 67 

08/29/24 2:00-3:30  SEIS  Techs Collaborative Meeting 51 

08/30/24 8:00-3:30 
Region 10 Coordinating Council Presents: Back to School-Based OT and 
PT Basics - Part 1 

39 
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DATE TIME TITLE PAGE 

09/03/24 8:30-3:30 
Tuesdays Series - New Teacher & Related Service Providers 6-Day 
Training Series    Day 1: IEP Basics Survival Kit 

35 

09/3-4/24 8:30-4:00 Professional Crisis Management (PCM) Practitioner Initial Certification  49 

09/06/24 8:00-3:30 
Region 10 Coordinating Council Presents: Back to School-Based OT and 
PT Basics - Part 2 

40 

09/10/24 8:30-3:30 
Tuesdays Series - New Teacher & Related Service Providers 6-Day 
Training Series     Day 2: Goal Development 

35 

09/13/24 8:30-3:30 
Fridays Series - New Teacher & Related Service Providers 6-Day 
Training Series    Day 1: IEP Basics Survival Kit 

35 

09/16/24 8:30-3:00 
Mastering Behavioral Support: Functional Behavioral Assessments 
(FBA), Behavior Intervention Plans (BIP), & the Manifestation 
Determination Process  

14 / 53 

09/17/24 8:30-3:30 
Tuesdays Series - New Teacher & Related Service Providers 6-Day 
Training Series     Day 3: Progress Monitoring 

35 

09/18/24 10:00-11:30 Parent Education Series:  IEP Documents 44 

09/24/24 8:30-3:30 
Tuesdays Series - New Teacher & Related Service Providers 6-Day 
Training Series     Day 4: Structuring the Classroom  

35 

09/24/24 6:00-8:30pm 
Evening Parents & Transition Support Staff: Adult Transition Information 
Meetings 

46 / 66 

09/26/24 2:00-4:00 
Mastering the Art of the DHH Itinerant: Focus Area ll: Assessment,  
Eligibility & Planning: A Comprehensive Guide  Part 1: Consultation & 
Eligibility 

20 

09/27/24 8:30-3:30 
Fridays Series - New Teacher & Related Service Providers 6-Day 
Training Series     Day 2: Goal Development 

35 

09/30/24 8:00-10:00  Special Education Leadership Development  Series 33 
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DATE TIME TITLE PAGE 

10/01/24 8:30-3:30 Addressing the Foundational Skills of the Preschool Student 28 

10/01/24 8:30-3:30 
Tuesdays Series - New Teacher & Related Service Providers 6-Day 
Training Series     Day 5: UDL in the Classroom 

35 

10/03/24 8:00-2:30 
Diagnostic Center South Presents:  Inclusive Education: Step-By-
Step 

24 / 60 

10/03/24 9:30-3:30 
Daytime Parents & Transition Support Staff: Adult Transition 
Information Meeting 

47 / 67 

10/04/24 8:00-3:30 
Region 10 SLP Coordinating Council Presents: Promoting Optimal 
Development for Children with Neurodevelopmental Disabilities: 
Significance of Environmental Impact 

57 

10/08/24 8:30-3:30 
Tuesdays Series - New Teacher & Related Service Providers 6-Day 
Training Series     Day 6: Behavior Strategies/FBA/BIP 

35 

10/11/24 8:30-3:00 Assessment Training: Best Practices for School Psychologists  15 / 54 

10/11/24 8:30-3:30 
Fridays Series - New Teacher & Related Service Providers 6-Day 
Training Series     Day 3: Progress Monitoring 

35 

10/15/24 8:30-3:30 Understanding Autism Training 18 

10/15/24 10:00-11:30 Parent Education Series: Special Education Basics 44 

10/16/24 8:30-3:30 
Desired Results Developmental Profile (DRDP) as an Instructional 
Tool 

29 

10/18/24 9:30-2:30 2nd Annual East Valley SELPA Parent Resource Fair 45 

10/24/24 8:30-3:00 11th Annual Network Meeting & RTC Vendor Fair  31 

10/24/24 2:00-4:00 
Mastering  the Art of the DHH Itinerant: Focus Area ll: Assessment,  
Eligibility & Planning: A Comprehensive Guide  Part 2: Assessment & 
Identifying Needs 

20 

10/28-30/24 8:30-4:00 
Professional Crisis Management (PCM) Practitioner 1 and 
Practitioner 2(P) Initial Certification 3-Day Training 

49 

10/29/24 6:00-8:30pm 
Evening Parents & Transition Support Staff: Adult Transition 
Information Meetings 

46 / 66 
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DATE TIME TITLE PAGE 

12/02/24 2:00-4:00  Special Education Leadership Development  Series 33 

12/03/24 8:00-11:30 
Diagnostic Center South Presents: Being a Para Pro of Inclusive 

Education 
25 / 63 

12/03/24 6:00-8:30pm 
Evening Parents & Transition Support Staff: Adult Transition 
Information Meetings 

46 / 66 

12/3-4/24 8:30-4:00 
Professional Crisis Management (PCM) Practitioner Initial Certification  
2-Day Training 

49 

12/06/24 8:30-3:30 
Fridays Series - New Teacher & Related Service Providers 6-Day 
Training Series     Day 6: Behavior Strategies/FBA/BIP 

35 

12/11/24 10:00-11:30  Parent Education Series:  Transition Planning: Middle School 44 

DATE TIME TITLE PAGE 

11/01/24 8:30-3:30 
Fridays Series - New Teacher & Related Service Providers 6-Day 
Training Series     Day 4: Structuring the Classroom  

35 

11/04/24 8:30-3:30 
3-Day Series: Teaching Students with Disabilities in the 21st Century  
Day 1: Backwards Design for Instruction and Backwards Mapping 
Standards to IEP Goals 

61 

11/07/24 9:30-3:30 
Daytime Parents & Transition Support Staff: Adult Transition 
Information Meeting 

47 / 67 

11/07/24 2:00-3:30  SEIS  Techs Collaborative Meeting 51 

11/13/24 8:30-3:30 
3-Day Series: Teaching Students with Disabilities in the 21st Century 
Day 2: General Education and Special Education Instructors Working 
Together 

61 

11/15/24 8:30-3:30 
Fridays Series - New Teacher & Related Service Providers 6-Day 
Training Series     Day 5: UDL in the Classroom 

35 

11/20/24 8:30-3:30 
3-Day Series: Teaching Students with Disabilities in the 21st Century 
Day 3: Accommodations and Modifications, UDL, and AI 

61 
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DATE TIME TITLE PAGE 

01/09/25 8:00-5:00 Region 10 Coordinating Council Presents: Bal-A-Vis-X Training 41 

01/10/25 8:00-5:00 Region 10 Coordinating Council Presents: Bal-A-Vis-X Training 41 

01/16/25 2:00-3:30 SEIS  Techs Collaborative Meeting 51 

01/16/25 2:00-4:00 
Mastering the Art of the DHH Itinerant: Focus Area lll: Service Delivery & 
Advocacy: A Multifaceted Approach   Part 1: Service Delivery &  
Inclusion 

20 

01/17/25 8:30-3:00 
The Role of the Speech-Language Pathologist in an Inclusive Classroom 
Setting 

58 

01/21/25 8:30-3:30 
Mixed Days Series: New Teacher & Related Service Providers 6-Day 
Training Series  Day 1: IEP Basics Survival Kit 

35 

01/22/25 8:30-3:00 Inclusive Mindset for School Psychologist Assessments 16 / 55 

01/28/25 6:00-8:30pm 
Evening Parents & Transition Support Staff: Adult Transition Information 
Meetings 

46 / 66 

01/29/25 8:30-3:30 
Mixed Days Series: New Teacher & Related Service Providers 6-Day 
Training Series  Day 2: Goal Development 

35 

01/30/25 9:30-3:30 
Daytime Parents & Transition Support Staff: Adult Transition Information 
Meeting 

47 / 67 


